





































































































1240
1220
1200
1180
1160
1140

1120

Income

FTE Comparison through September

1225

Budgeted FTE

3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
3400 Revenue from Local Sources

3741 Insurance Loss Recovery

Expenses

Total Revenue

4100 Salaries

4200 Employee Benefits
4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services
4500 Materials & Supplies
4600 Capital Outlay

4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)

Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income

Depreciation Expense

Net Income

Salaries & Benefits Equal

WV

1155

Paid On FTE

73,322
22,608
2,948,264
1,528,596
7,993

$4,580,783

$2,357,375
$693,783
$571,405
$95,630
$197,699
$166,923
$176,709

$4,259,524
$321,259

$217,747

$103,512

71 % of Operating Budget

Profit and Loss Pie Charts through October 2022

Income Sources

3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
m 3300 Revenue from State Sources
M 3400 Revenue from Local Sources

W 3741 Insurance Loss Recovery

Expenses

4100 Salaries

W 4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services

W 4500 Materials & Supplies

4600 Capital Outlay

W 4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)



Sarasota Military Academy

Balance Sheet- By Campus
As of October 31, 2022

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1110 Cash and cash equivalents 1,779,702
8-1111 Sport Team Bank Accounts 78,443
Total Bank Accounts $1,858,145
Other Current Assets
1130 Accounts Receivable 18,757
1210 Deposits 11,727
1215 Due from Foundation - Current 13,292
1220 Due from Other Governments 124,000
Total Other Current Assets $167,776
Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets $18,831,891
TOTAL ASSETS $20,857,812
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $23,251
Credit Cards $59,524
Other Current Liabilities $1,098,501
Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities $9,952,396
Total Liabilities $11,133,672
Equity
3010 Invested In Capital Assets, Net 7,883,416
3020 Temporarily Restricted Net Asse 22,779
3030 Unrestricted Net Assets 1,714,433
Net Income 103,512
Total Equity $9,724,139
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $20,857,812

$2,025,920 - $1,181,276 = $844,644 Working Capital; September- $826,980 Up $17,664

Ratio of Assets to Liabilities = $2,025,920 / $1,181,276 = 1.72; Up 0.02 from September- 1.69

As | said last month, we are putting in for an increase in FTE to be paid on from 1155 to 1205, (an
increase of 50 FTE), which will take effect in November. We will wait for December's Monthly Earning
Statement, to see if there will be additional funds to be paid if the final FTE comes in higher than 1205.
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Sarasota Military Academy

Budget vs. Actuals: FY23 Board Approved Budget - FY23 P&L

July - October, 2022

4 Months in should be at 33%

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

3100 Federal Direct 73,322 238,989 31.00 %

3200 Federal Through State & Local 22,608 82,415 27.00 %

3300 Revenue from State Sources 2,948,264 9,425,550 31.00 %

3400 Revenue from Local Sources 1,528,596 4,327,345 35.00 %

3741 Insurance Loss Recovery 7,993
Total Income $4,580,782 $14,074,299
GROSS PROFIT $4,580,782 $14,074,299 33.00 %
Expenses

4100 Salaries 2,357,375 7,570,614 31.00 %

4200 Employee Benefits 693,783 2,368,050 29.00 %

4300 Purchased Services 571,405 1,774,511 32.00 %

4400 Energy Services 95,630 269,168 36.00 %

4500 Materials & Supplies 197,699 361,991 55.00 %

4600 Capital Outlay 166,923 227,493 73.00 %

4700 Other Expenses 394,456 1,266,645 31.00 %
Total Expenses $4,477,270 $13,838,474 32.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $103,512 $235,825 44.00 %
NET INCOME $103,512 $235,825

Ahead YTD on our Net Income by 11%

4600- Still high from initial Chrome Book orders and additional software purchased in October.
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Sarasota Military Academy

Profit and Loss - YTD - By Campus
July - October, 2022

HS PREP TOTAL
Income
3100 Federal Direct 73,322 $73,322
3200 Federal Through State & Local 13,195 9,413 $22,608
3300 Revenue from State Sources 1,602,709 1,345,555 $2,948,264
3400 Revenue from Local Sources 901,188 627,408 $1,528,596
3741 Insurance Loss Recovery 7,993 $7,993
Total Income $2,590,413 $1,990,369 $4,580,782
GROSS PROFIT $2,590,413 $1,990,369 $4,580,782
Expenses
4100 Salaries 1,325,958 1,031,417 $2,357,375
4200 Employee Benefits 382,362 311,421 $693,783
4300 Purchased Services 322,867 248,538 $571,405
4400 Energy Services 40,049 55,581 $95,630
4500 Materials & Supplies 89,192 108,506 $197,699
4600 Capital Outlay 85,170 81,753 $166,923
4700 Other Expenses 257,755 136,701 $394,456
Total Expenses $2,503,353 $1,973,917 $4,477,270
NET OPERATING INCOME $87,060 $16,452 2
NET INCOME $87,060 $16,452 $103,512

Prep had another large software order expense.

For October we were still paid on 1155 so will still not see the bump in FTE pay until November.
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